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VARIETIES AII[) PCN TOTERATICE

object: To study the effects of a range of populations of
nenatode (PC ) on varieties differing in susceptibility
Horsepool.

Sponsor: A.G. Ihitehead.

The third year, potatoes.

For previous years see 85-86/y/CS/316.

Design: 3 randomised blocks of 32 plots.

tlho'l e p'lot dimensions: 2.84 x 6.10.

Treatmnts: All combinations of:-

potato cyst
- I,lobu rn,

1. VARIETY[85]

CARA
c Rol{t{
CA CR

CA CA CR

DES IREE
P IPER

2. VARIETY[87] Potato varietles ln 1987 (all fallow in 1986):

CRoYil Pentland Crom
DELL Pentland Del I

Potato varieties in 1985 (to establish different
popul ations of PCtl):

Cara
Pentl and Crorn
Cara plants alternating with Pentland Crown plants

within the ri dges
Tio Cara plants a'lternating xith one Pent'land Crorn

pl ant iithin the ridges

Desi ree
lla ri s Piper

3. I{EIACIDE[87] llematicide applied to seedbed in 1987:

l{one
oXMYL oxamyl at 5 kg

Basa'l applicatlons: llanures: (10:10:15+4.5 l,lg ) at 2500 kg. Ieedkiller:
Linuron at 1.6 kg in 200 l. Funglcides: l,lancozeb at 1.4 k9 on four
occasions in 200 I, |rith the insecticide on the second. Fentin
hydroxide at 0.28 k9 in 200 I on two occasions. lnsecticide:
Pirimicarb at 0.14 k9. Desiccant: Diquat at 0.80 kg ion in 200 l.

Cultivations, etc.:- 0eep-tine cultivated: 16 Feb, 1987. tlPK llg
applied: 16 Apr. oxamyl applied, rotary cultivated, potatoes
planted: 23 Apr. Rotary ridged: 15 },lay. Ieedkiller applied: 25 llay.
llancozeb applied: 24 June, ?6,July, 5 Aug. llancozeb and pirimicarb
applied: 8,luly. Fentin hydroxide applied: 18 Aug, 4 Sept.
Desiccant applied: 18 Sept. Hau'lm mechanically destroyed: 30 Sept.
Li fted: 19 oct.

NOt,lE

t28
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t{OTEs: (1) Soil samples }iere taken before nenaticide was applied and

ifter harvest for cyst and egg counts of Globodera pa'llida'
(2) The weight of one plot was not recorded, with treatment

combinaiion CA CR, DESIREE and tiONE. An estimated va'lue was

used in the analYsi s.

TOTAL N'BERS TONIIES/HECTARE

***** Tables of means *****

VAR I ETY[87 ]
VARIETY[85]

CARA
cR0xll
CA CR

CA CA CR

llean

CROI{II DELL

61.8 48.6
39.1 27.6
54.7 38.2
57.3 39.2

53.3 38.4

DESIREE

53.8
31.9
44.6
43.2

43.4

l,lea n

5 7.0
36.5
48.0
48.6

47 .5

Ilean

PIPER

63.9
47 .5
54.4
54.8

55.1

ilean

5 7.0
36.5
48.0
48.6

47 .5

NEr,oC IDE[87 ] Nol{E oxAl,tYL

VARIETY[85]
CARA 54.4 59.7

cRolil{ 20.8 52.2
cA cR 37.5 58.4

cA cA cR 39.? 58.1

l,lean 38.0 57.1

NEMCIDEIST I Nol{E oxAl'lYL
VARIETY[87]

cRol{ll 44.4 62.L
DELL 25.8 51.0

DESIREE 33.9 52.9
PIPER 47.9 62.4

l{,ean 38.0 57.1

ilEltAcIDE[87] NotlE

VARIETY[85] VARIETY[87]
CARA cRol{t{ 51.5

DELL 44.4
OESIREE 52.6

PIPER 63.0
cRol{l{ cRorN 22.7

DELL 9.9
DESIREE 17.3

PIPER 33.5
cA cR cRolrN 47.3

DELL 2I.7
DESIREE 32.3

PIPER 48.9
cA cA cR cRoxt{ 50.0

DELL 27.3
DESIREE 33.5

P IPER 46.0

38.4
43.4
55.i

47 .5

0xAl.,lYL

66.I
52.7
5 5.1
64.7
55.5
45.3
46.6
6r.4
62.2
54.7
56.9
59.8
64.1
51.r
52.9
63.7
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*** Standard errors of di fferences of means ***

Tabl e

s. e. d.

Tabl e

s . e.d.

VARIETYI85] VARIETY[87] XEI.IACIDE[87] VARIETY[85]
vARtETY[87]

t.tz 3.151.58 1.58

VARIETY[85] VARIETYI87] VARIETYIS5]
flErocIDE[87] E]{ACrDE[87] VARTETy[87]

t{EIACTDE[87]
2.23 2.23 4.46

r**r* Stratum standard errors and coefficients of variation *a*rr

Stratum

8L0CK. XP

s.e.

5.46

cvx

11 .5

d.f.

6l

PERCEflTAGE I{ARE 4.44C}t (1.75 rXCH)

rr*** TableS Of means *r***

VARIETY[87] CROXI{ DELL
VARIEIY[85]

CARA 92.8 87.0
cRoli 86.1 72.2
cA cR 92.4 7t.7

cA cA cR 93.2 81.2

llean 9f.l 78.0

IEIOCTDEI87] ioilE oXA YL
YARTETY[85]

cAM 89.5 89.scRoI[ 71.3 92.0
cA cR 80.9 90.9

cA cA cR 8s.t 9r.0

llean 81.7 90.8

l{ErocrDE[87] i0 E oxAr.lYL
vARTETY[87]

cRoxil 87.9 94.4
DELL 66.3 89.7

DESTREE 83.1 92.6
PIPER 89.4 86.7

ilea n 81.7 90.8

R IDD LE

OE SIREE

91.1
80.0
90.2
90.1

87.9

l,lea n

89.5
81.6
85.9
88.0

86.3

llean

91.1
78.0
87 .9
88.0

86.3

PIPER

87.1
88.1
89.4
I7.5

88.0

llean

89.5
81.6
85.9
88.0

86.3
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PERCE}ITAGE IARE 4.44CI.I (T.75 INCH) RIDDLE

***r* TableS Of means ***r*

r{Er,rAcrDE[87]
VARIETY[85] VARIETY[87]

t{0}rE OXAt'lYL

CARA c R0l[{
DELL

DE S IREE
PIPER
c R0l{t{

DELL
DESIREE

PIPER
cR0t{t{

DELL
DESIREE

PIPER
cR0llt{

DELL
DES IREE

PIPER

92.5 93.0
84.5 89.6
91.7 90.4
89.2 85.0
77.2 95.0
54.3 90.2
66.5 93.6
87.2 89.1
90.0 94.9
54.6 88.8
87.7 92.8
91.5 87 .2
92.0 94.5
71 .9 90.4
86.6 93.7
89.7 85.4

cR0${

CA CR

CA CA CR

PLOT AREA HARVESTED O.OOO87
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